

press release

Paris, 15 April 2013

Filing of France Telecom's 2012 annual report on Form 20-F with the U.S. Securities and Exchange Commission

On April 12, 2013, France Telecom filed its annual report for the fiscal year ended December 31, 2012 with the U.S. Securities and Exchange Commission (SEC).

This report, as well as France Telecom's 2012 financial statements, is available on France Telecom's website: www.orange.com, under finance/all the regulated information. In addition, the Form 20-F is available on the website of the SEC (www.sec.gov).

Shareholders have the ability to receive a hard copy of France Telecom's complete audited financial statements free of charge upon request.

About Orange

France Telecom-Orange is one of the world's leading telecommunications operators with annual sales of 43.5 billion euros and has 170,000 employees worldwide at 31 December 2012, including 105,000 employees in France. Present in 32 countries, the Group has a total customer base close to 231 million customers at 31 December 2012, including 172 million mobile customers and 15 million broadband internet (ADSL, fibre) customers worldwide. Orange is one of the main European operators for mobile and broadband internet services and, under the brand Orange Business Services, is one of the world leaders in providing telecommunication services to multinational companies.

With its industrial project, "conquests 2015", Orange is simultaneously addressing its employees, customers and shareholders, as well as the society in which the company operates, through a concrete set of action plans. These commitments are expressed through a new vision of human resources for employees; through the deployment of a network infrastructure upon which the Group will build its future growth; through the Group's ambition to offer a superior customer experience thanks in particular to improved quality of service; and through the acceleration of international development.

France Telecom (NYSE:FTE) is listed on NYSE Euronext Paris (compartment A) and on the New York Stock Exchange. For more information (on the internet and on your mobile): www.orange-business.com, <a href="https://www.orange-bu

Orange and any other Orange product or service names included in this material are trade marks of Orange Brand Services Limited, Orange France or France Telecom.

Press contact:

Tom Wright, tom.wright@orange.com